TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 11-03

August 16, 2011

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

ANDERSON, Mary

BLASIC, Sandra

CARTER, Rachael A.

DURAN FLORES, Gadier

DURAN FLORES, Gadier

FERRALES, Norma K.

GARDNER, Matthew R.

JAUREGUI, Joana

LEOS, Caroline R.

PARKER, Victoria A.

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES

ABRAMOVICH, Valentina
(Increase in hours)

BARNES, Kelly A.

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Supervision Aide
Cawston Elementary

Classroom Activity Specialist
Whittier Elementary

Instructional Aide (SH)
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Nutrition Services Assistant |
West Valley High School

Substitute HR Technician
District Wide

Substitute Theater Technician
District Wide

Instructional Aide (SH)
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Instructional Aide (SH)
Harmony Elementary

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Bautista Creek Elementary

Custodian |
HAAAT Charter School

Instructional Aide (SH)
From: Hemet High School
To:  West Valley High School

FINAL

EFFECTIVE DATE

8/22/11

8/22/11

8/17/11

8/22/11

8/22/11

8/15/11

7/14/11

8/22/11

8/22/11

2011-2012 School Year
(Short Term Pos. — 97 school days)

8/22/11

8/22/11



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 11-03

August 16, 2011

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES (Cont.)

CLAYTON, Erica N.

FREDERICKS, Melina D.

(Increase in hours)

GREEN, Olivia

GROVES, Janna K.
(Increase in hours)

HELTER, Jody J.
(Increase in hours)

JOHNSON, Collette D.

(Increase in hours)

KERR, Linda L.

KREITZ, Daniel P.
(Increase in hours)

LEON, Laura G.

LEQOS, Caroline R.

LOWE, Christopher J.

Page 2

EFFECTIVE DATE

From: Secretary I
West Valley High School
To: Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Instructional Aide (SH)
From: Acacia Middle School
To: Hemet High School

From: Program Assistant
HAAAT Charter School
To: Secretary Il
Jacob Wiens Elementary

Instructional Aide (SH)
From: Little Lake Elementary
To: Acacia Middle School

Classroom Activity Specialist
Cawston Elementary

Supervision Aide
Fruitvale Elementary

Nutrition Services Assistant |
From: West Valley High School
To: Rancho Viejo Middle School

Instructional Aide (SH)
Acacia Middle School

Instructional Aide (SH)
From: Acacia Middle School
To:  West Valley High School

From: Classroom Activity Specialist
Winchester Elementary

To: Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

From: Substitute Educational Interpreter Aide
District Wide

To: Educational Interpreter Aide
Tahquitz High and Little Lake Elementary

8/24/11

8/22/11

8/17/11

8/22/11

8/17/11

8/22/11

8/23/11

8/22/11

8/22/11

8/22/11

8/22/11



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 11-03

August 16, 2011

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES (Cont.)

MISNER, Steven J.

POWELL, Kathy S.

(Increase in hours)

SZMURLO, Denise J.

VILLALPANDO, Abigail

(Increase in hours)

VINEYARD, Kristy M.
(Increase in hours)

NEW HIRES

CAMACHO, Yolanda

STOCKBARGER, James P.

WAKE, Darren L.

REHIRE

BURGE, Andrea A.

HANSON, Corey P.

HARRISON, Keith P.

MALDONADO, Vanessa M.
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EFFECTIVE DATE

From: Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist

District Wide

To: Classroom Activity Specialist

Valle Vista Elementary

Instructional Aide (SH)
From: Acacia Middle School
To: Dartmouth Middle School

Instructional Aide (SH)
From: Harmony Elementary
To:  Tahquitz High School

Classroom Activity Specialist
From: Acacia Middle School
To: Cawston Elementary

Instructional Aide (SH)

From: Harmony Elementary
To:  West Valley High School

Classroom Activity Specialist
Little Lake Elementary

Walk-on Athletic Coach
West Valley High School

Skilled Maintenance Worker Il

Maintenance & Operations Dept.

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Classroom Activity Specialist
Harmony Elementary

Substitute Auto Driver
District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
Transportation Dept.

8/17/11

8/22/11

8/22/11

8/17/11

8/22/11

8/17/11

2011-2012 School Year

8/1711

8/17/11

8/17/11

8/17/11

8/17/11



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 11-03

August 16, 2011

REHIRES (Cont.)

PENG, Sabrina L.

ROSAMOND, Sibylle M.

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Substitute Nutrition Services
District Wide

REHIRE FROM 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST

WELSHON, Lisa M.

RESIGNATIONS

BAXTER, Estella

CUMMING, Jennifer L.

GOMEZ, Belen

GUZMAN, Sebastian

HENRY, Andrea N.

HUNTLEY, Melanie A.

LEMAY, Kristen M.

MALDONADO, Vanessa M.

MARISCAL, Amanda J.

PALMER, Elise C.

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Tahquitz High School

Nutrition Center Assistant
Nutrition Services

Supervision Aide, Elem. Breakfast
Supervision Aide
Whittier Elementary

Secretary Il, Instructional Aide (SH)
Winchester Elementary

Bus Driver
Transportation Dept.

Supervision Aide, Classroom Activity
Specialist
Whittier Elementary

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
Bautista Creek Elementary

Speech Language Pathology Assistant
District Wide

Bus Driver
Transportation Dept.

Classroom Activity Specialist
Whittier Elementary

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Dartmouth Middle School
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EFFECTIVE DATE

8/17/11

3/22/11

9/1/11

8/9/11

8/3/11

6/30/11
(Change to eff. date)
8/4/11

6/3/11

8/17/11

8/10/11

7/28/11

8/17/11

6/3/11
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August 16, 2011

EFFECTIVE DATE

WELSHON, Mary A. Classroom Activity Specialist 6/3/11
Valle Vista Elementary

ZIRPEL, Cortnee B. Preschool Instructional Aide 6/3/11
Fruitvale Elementary

2011-2012 School Year
TESTA, Robert West Valley High School

ROSAMOND, Sibylle M. Substitute Nutrition Services 3/26/11
District Wide

Employee #153037 8/17/11
Employee #166368 8/17/11

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 11-03.

LP:dl



