TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

<u>Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 11-03</u> August 16, 2011

August 16, 2011 FINAL

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL	-	EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		
ANDERSON, Mary	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	8/22/11
BLASIC, Sandra	Supervision Aide Cawston Elementary	8/22/11
CARTER, Rachael A.	Classroom Activity Specialist Whittier Elementary	8/17/11
DURAN FLORES, Gadier	Instructional Aide (SH) Rancho Viejo Middle School	8/22/11
DURAN FLORES, Gadier	Nutrition Services Assistant I West Valley High School	8/22/11
FERRALES, Norma K.	Substitute HR Technician District Wide	8/15/11
GARDNER, Matthew R.	Substitute Theater Technician District Wide	7/14/11
JAUREGUI, Joana	Instructional Aide (SH) Rancho Viejo Middle School	8/22/11
LEOS, Caroline R.	Instructional Aide (SH) Harmony Elementary	8/22/11
PARKER, Victoria A.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Bautista Creek Elementary	2011-2012 School Year (Short Term Pos. – 97 school days)
ASSIGNMENT CHANGES		
ABRAMOVICH, Valentina (Increase in hours)	Custodian I HAAAT Charter School	8/22/11
BARNES, Kelly A.	Instructional Aide (SH) From: Hemet High School To: West Valley High School	8/22/11

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES (Cont.)		EFFECTIVE DATE
CLAYTON, Erica N.	From: Secretary II West Valley High School To: Substitute Clerical District Wide	8/24/11
FREDERICKS, Melina D. (Increase in hours)	Instructional Aide (SH) From: Acacia Middle School To: Hemet High School	8/22/11
GREEN, Olivia	From: Program Assistant HAAAT Charter School To: Secretary II Jacob Wiens Elementary	8/17/11
GROVES, Janna K. (Increase in hours)	Instructional Aide (SH) From: Little Lake Elementary To: Acacia Middle School	8/22/11
HELTER, Jody J. (Increase in hours)	Classroom Activity Specialist Cawston Elementary	8/17/11
JOHNSON, Collette D. (Increase in hours)	Supervision Aide Fruitvale Elementary	8/22/11
KERR, Linda L.	Nutrition Services Assistant I From: West Valley High School To: Rancho Viejo Middle School	8/23/11
KREITZ, Daniel P. (Increase in hours)	Instructional Aide (SH) Acacia Middle School	8/22/11
LEON, Laura G.	Instructional Aide (SH) From: Acacia Middle School To: West Valley High School	8/22/11
LEOS, Caroline R.	From: Classroom Activity Specialist Winchester Elementary To: Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	ecialist 8/22/11
LOWE, Christopher J.	From: Substitute Educational Interpreter District Wide To: Educational Interpreter Aide Tahquitz High and Little Lake Eler	8/22/11

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES (Cont.)		
MISNER, Steven J.	From: Substitute Classroom Activity S District Wide To: Classroom Activity Specialist Valle Vista Elementary	Specialist 8/17/11
POWELL, Kathy S. (Increase in hours)	Instructional Aide (SH) From: Acacia Middle School To: Dartmouth Middle School	8/22/11
SZMURLO, Denise J.	Instructional Aide (SH) From: Harmony Elementary To: Tahquitz High School	8/22/11
VILLALPANDO, Abigail (Increase in hours)	Classroom Activity Specialist From: Acacia Middle School To: Cawston Elementary	8/17/11
VINEYARD, Kristy M. (Increase in hours)	Instructional Aide (SH) From: Harmony Elementary To: West Valley High School	8/22/11
NEW HIRES		
CAMACHO, Yolanda	Classroom Activity Specialist Little Lake Elementary	8/17/11
STOCKBARGER, James P.	Walk-on Athletic Coach West Valley High School	2011-2012 School Year
WAKE, Darren L.	Skilled Maintenance Worker II Maintenance & Operations Dept.	8/1711
REHIRE		
BURGE, Andrea A.	Substitute Clerical District Wide	8/17/11
HANSON, Corey P.	Classroom Activity Specialist Harmony Elementary	8/17/11
HARRISON, Keith P.	Substitute Auto Driver District Wide	8/17/11
MALDONADO, Vanessa M.	Substitute Bus Driver Transportation Dept.	8/17/11

REHIRES (Cont.)				
PENG, Sabrina L.	Substitute Clerical District Wide	8/17/11		
ROSAMOND, Sibylle M.	Substitute Nutrition Services District Wide	3/22/11		
REHIRE FROM 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST				
WELSHON, Lisa M.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Tahquitz High School	9/1/11		
RESIGNATIONS				
BAXTER, Estella	Nutrition Center Assistant Nutrition Services	8/9/11		
CUMMING, Jennifer L.	Supervision Aide, Elem. Breakfast Supervision Aide Whittier Elementary	8/3/11		
GOMEZ, Belen	Secretary II, Instructional Aide (SH) Winchester Elementary	6/30/11 (Change to eff. date)		
GUZMAN, Sebastian	Bus Driver Transportation Dept.	8/4/11		
HENRY, Andrea N.	Supervision Aide, Classroom Activity Specialist Whittier Elementary	6/3/11		
HUNTLEY, Melanie A.	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistan Bautista Creek Elementary	t 8/17/11		
LEMAY, Kristen M.	Speech Language Pathology Assistant District Wide	8/10/11		
MALDONADO, Vanessa M.	Bus Driver Transportation Dept.	7/28/11		
MARISCAL, Amanda J.	Classroom Activity Specialist Whittier Elementary	8/17/11		
PALMER, Elise C.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Dartmouth Middle School	6/3/11		

RESIGNATIONS (Cont.)

WELSHON, Mary A. Classroom Activity Specialist

6/3/11

Valle Vista Elementary

ZIRPEL, Cortnee B. Preschool Instructional Aide

6/3/11

Fruitvale Elementary

RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH

2011-2012 School Year

TESTA, Robert West Valley High School

TERMINATION

ROSAMOND, Sibylle M. Substitute Nutrition Services

3/26/11

District Wide

TERMINATION (39-MONTH REHIRE EXPIRED)

Employee #153037 8/17/11 Employee #166368 8/17/11

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 11-03.

LP:dl